Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCION (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receivin	g party(ies)	
Shield Oy		Name: Setokons Oy			
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Purokatu 9 B,				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
x Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Raisio			
Other	•	Country: Finlan	d	Zip: FIN-21200	
Execution Date: October 31, 2003		Additional name(Yes X No	
- October	. 01, 2000	address(es) attac			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new	application is:		
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			. Patent No.(s):		
		6,428,275			
Additional numbers attached? Yes × No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Larry J. Hume CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21625	Enclosed				
Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1330 M Street, N.VV., Strie 600		Authorized	i to be charge	d to credit card	
		(Form 2038 e	nclosed)		
City: State	tate: Zip: C 20036-3425	8. Deposit account number:			
Washington DC		(Attach duolicate con	22-0185	wing by deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Tan MI					
Name of Person Signing Larry J. Hume - 44,163 November 17, 2003 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
The state of the s					
		1946			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faceimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-					
- // /? 2013					
Dated:					

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE &HUTZ

13759_1

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0578

CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE & HUTZ LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shield Oy (the "Assignor"), a Finnish corporation having a principal place of business at Engelinaukio 19 B 6, Fin-00150, Helsinki, Finland

is the true owner of the entire interest of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/446,926, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,428,275;

WHEREAS, Setokons Oy a comporation, having a principal place of business at Rurokatu 9 B, FIN-21200 Raisio/hereinafter designated as the Assignos)

Finland

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent(s) that have been or may be granted therefor in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and manafer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE & HUTZ LLP, 1990 M. Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 1988s, Washington, D.C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

	Company Name
Date: Uchober 31st, 2003	Signature EINO PATOILA By: Tiele: Truske in the bankruptcy of Siveld C

1282[_]

Attorney Docket No.: 21525.00028.US Present No.: 6,428,275; Application Serial No.: 09/446,926

PTO/58/98 (49-93)

Approved for use through 97/31/2008; CMB 0081-0051 U.S. Palers and Tradphrent Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwerk Reduction act of 1995, no portions are required to respond to a conceins of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number. STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Reijo Jaakkola Applicant/Patent Owner: August 6, 2002 Application No./Patent No.: 6,428,275 _ Filed/Ipeue Date: ___ Entitled: HELICAL WIND ROTOR AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME (Type of Assignme, 2.15. computation, pertoporable, university, government agency, etc.) (Name of Assignan) states that it is: 1. (C) the assignoe of the entire right, title, and interest; or D an assignee of less then the entire right, title and interest. A. [] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real _______, Frame ______, or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignes as shown bolow: Reijo Jankkola SHIELD OY 1. Emm: -The document was recorded in the United States Parent and Trademerk Office at Reel 010569 , Frame 0464 , or for which a copy thereof is a ___, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Setokons Oy SHIELD OY 2. From: _ To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at __, Frams _ Red _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at ______. Frame _____ ___, or for which a copy themsel is attached. [] Additional documents in the chain of title are fisted on a supplemental sheet. [] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment depument or a true copy of the original document) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the easignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO, See MPEP 302.08) The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) it suthorized to act on behalf of the acaigness 10.2003 Markku Hietamäki Date Typed of printed name 2 - 4380500 Telephone number managmo

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE &HUTZ

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 2.72(b). The information is required to obtain or intern a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 172 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is assimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including definiting, properties, are submitted the complete system applications in the Chief the Chief the Chief information of the confidence of the Chief the Chief information Office. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Communes, P.O. Ber 1459, Abstractive, VA 22313-1459. PO HOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. BEND TO: Commissionar for Patents. P.O. Box 1459, Abstractive, VA 22313-1459.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and calent option 2.

TOTAL P.05

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0580 PTC/SE/A7 (05-03)
Approved for use through 45/31/2008, DME 0851-0919
U.S. Pleast and Trademick Cines; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Resignation Act of 1898, no parameters are required to a calendary of intermation uniters if displays a valid CMS control number.

"FEE ADDRESS" INDICATION FORM					
Address to: M3 M Correspondence Commissioner for Peterus P.O. Box 1450 Alexandris, VA 22313-1430					
INSTRUCTIONS: Only an address associated with a Customer Number can be established as the fee address for maintenance fee purposes (hereafter, fee address). A fee address should be specified when the patentee would like correspondence related to maintenance fees to be mailed to a different address than the correspondance address for the application. If there is a Customer Number attendy associated with the fee address for the patent or allowed application, check the first box below and provided the Customer Number associated with the fee address for the patent or allowed application, you must check the second box below and attach a Request for Customer Number form (PTO/SB/125). For more information on Customer Numbers, see the Manual of Patent Examining Procedure (MPEP) § 403.					
Please recognize as the "Fee Address" under the provisions of 37 CFR 1.363 the address associated with:					
Customer Number 30678 OR Request for Customer Number (PTO/68/125) attached hereto in the (pticwing Reted application(s) for which the taken Fine tree basis good or gateAt(s).					
PAYENT NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER				
6,428,278					
Completed by (check one):	7)//				
Applicant/inventor	Skanetura				
Allomity of Agent of record (Reg. No.)	Markku Hietamaki				
Addignee of record of the entire Interest. See 37 CFR 3.79 Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form PTD/SB/96)	Regimeter's telephone number				
Assignee recorded at Real Frame	31-10.8003				
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or estigness of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below?					
Total of forms are submitted.					

12009_5

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

REEL: 014128 FRAME; 0581